6/19/25, 2:41 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SURAJBHAN SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR INTER
COLLEGE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BY PASS ROAD, SARASWATI VIHAR,
SHIKARPUR, BULANDSHAHAR, UTTAR
PRADESH - 202395

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Dharmveer Singh

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ssvmic131ac@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9897985205

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS 4=S0c%20Reg
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?
g=Recognition%20Docs
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?
q=Building%20Safety

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SDWs

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?
q=Fee%20Structure%202025-26

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?
g=Academic%20Calendar

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SMC

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=PTA

https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Result
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1 PRINCIPAL Mr. Dharmveer Singh
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 56
PGT 24
TGT 27
PRT o
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BHUVNESWAR DAYAL
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS ASHOK CHAUHAN
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 301 300 99.66 NA

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 299 295 96.27 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 15326
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 44 & 2043
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 04 & 390
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
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INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

YOGESH CHAND GUPTA PGT M.AB.ED
ANIT KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
HARKESH KUMAR MEENA PGT M.AB.ED
PRAVEEN KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
KU AKHILESH PGT M.SC B.ED
KANIKA GUPTA PGT MCAB.ED
SONU KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
MUKESH KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
PRAVEEN KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
KOMAL PRASHAD PGT M.SC B.ED
OMDATT SHARMA PGT MCAB.ED
DHARMENDRA KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
MAHESH KUMAR PGT M.AB.ED
HARIOM SHARMA PGT M.COM B.ED
YADRAM SINGH PGT M.AB.ED
PREM BABU SINGH PGT M.AB.ED
VINOD KUMAR PGT M.AB.ED

KU MAHIMA AGRAWAL PGT M.COM B.ED
MANOJ KUMAR PGT M.SC B.ED
ROVIN KUMAR PGT M.AB.ED
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

MANOJ SINGH RAGHAV

ANJALI SHARMA

PAWAN TYAGI

KESHAV KUMAR

GAJENDRA KUMAR MEENA

MUKESH CHAND SHARMA

BRIJESH KUMAR TIWARI

JITENDRA KUMAR

NARENDRA SINGH NIRALA

MUKESH KUMAR PANWAR

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

CHATANY HARI SHARMA

BHAVESH KUMAR

LALIT KUMAR PATHAK

BHUVNESHWAR DAYAL

ANUJ KUMAR

MANOHAR LAL

NAMRATA MAHESWARI

KU KIRTI AGRAWAL

LALIT KUMAR SHARMA

SANJEEAN RATAN MISHRA

SHIV KUMAR

ADITYA KUMAR

YASHPAL SINGH

RAJNI SHARMA

SONALI

BRAJPAL SINGH
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PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.SC B.ED

M.COM B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.AD.LED

M.AD.LED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.SC M.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.SC B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.AB.ED

M.COM B.ED
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
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LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA

ASHOK KUMAR CHAUHAN

PUSHPENDRA SINGH

AMRISH KUMAR

MANJULATA

AKANKSHA SINGH

LALITA SHARMA

PRITI SINGH

SADHANA SHARMA
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TGT

WELLNESS TEACHER

PET

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.SC B.ED

M.A B.PED

M.A B.PED

M.AB.PED

M.A.NTT

B.A, B.ed

M.A. NTT

M.A. B.ED.

M.A.NTT
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