

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SURAJBHAN SARASWATI VIDYA MANDIR INTER COLLEGE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BY PASS ROAD, SARASWATI VIHAR , SHIKARPUR, BULANDSHAHAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 202395
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Dharmveer Singh
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ssvmic131ac@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9897985205

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Soc%20Reg">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Soc%20Reg</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Recognition%20Docs">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Recognition%20Docs</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Building%20Safety">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Building%20Safety</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=FireNOC</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SDWs">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SDWs</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Fee%20Structure%202025-26">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Fee%20Structure%202025-26</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Academic%20Calendar">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Academic%20Calendar</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SMC">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=SMC</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=PTA">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=PTA</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Result">https://ssvmicskr.org/mandatory.php?q=Result</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Dharmveer Singh
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	24
	TGT	27
	PRT	5
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BHUVNESWAR DAYAL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ASHOK CHAUHAN

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	301	300	99.66	NA

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	299	295	96.27	NA

#### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15326
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 2043
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 390

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	YOGESH CHAND GUPTA	PGT	M.A B.ED
2	ANIT KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
3	HARKESH KUMAR MEENA	PGT	M.A B.ED
4	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
5	KU AKHILESH	PGT	M.SC B.ED
6	KANIKA GUPTA	PGT	MCA B.ED
7	SONU KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
8	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
9	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
10	KOMAL PRASHAD	PGT	M.SC B.ED
11	OMDATT SHARMA	PGT	MCA B.ED
12	DHARMENDRA KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
13	MAHESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A B.ED
14	HARIOM SHARMA	PGT	M.COM B.ED
15	YADRAM SINGH	PGT	M.A B.ED
16	PREM BABU SINGH	PGT	M.A B.ED
17	VINOD KUMAR	PGT	M.A B.ED
18	KU MAHIMA AGRAWAL	PGT	M.COM B.ED
19	MANOJ KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
20	ROVIN KUMAR	PGT	M.A B.ED

21	MANOJ SINGH RAGHAV	PGT	M.SC B.ED
22	ANJALI SHARMA	PGT	M.COM B.ED
23	PAWAN TYAGI	PGT	M.A B.ED
24	KESHAV KUMAR	PGT	M.SC B.ED
25	GAJENDRA KUMAR MEENA	TGT	M.A D.LED
26	MUKESH CHAND SHARMA	TGT	M.A D.LED
27	BRIJESH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	M.A B.ED
28	JITENDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.A B.ED
29	NARENDRA SINGH NIRALA	TGT	M.SC B.ED
30	MUKESH KUMAR PANWAR	TGT	M.A B.ED
31	DINESH KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.SC B.ED
32	CHATANY HARI SHARMA	TGT	M.A B.ED
33	BHAVESH KUMAR	TGT	M.SC B.ED
34	LALIT KUMAR PATHAK	TGT	M.SC B.ED
35	BHUVNESHWAR DAYAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.SC M.ED
36	ANUJ KUMAR	TGT	M.A B.ED
37	MANOHAR LAL	TGT	M.A B.ED
38	NAMRATA MAHESWARI	TGT	M.A B.ED
39	KU KIRTI AGRAWAL	TGT	M.SC B.ED
40	LALIT KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.A B.ED
41	SANJEEAN RATAN MISHRA	TGT	M.SC B.ED
42	SHIV KUMAR	TGT	M.A B.ED
43	ADITYA KUMAR	TGT	M.A B.ED
44	YASHPAL SINGH	TGT	M.A B.ED
45	RAJNI SHARMA	TGT	M.A B.ED
46	SONALI	TGT	M.A B.ED
47	BRAJPAL SINGH	TGT	M.COM B.ED

48	LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.SC B.ED
49	ASHOK KUMAR CHAUHAN	WELLNESS TEACHER	M.A B.PED
50	PUSHPENDRA SINGH	PET	M.A B.PED
51	AMRISH KUMAR	PET	M.A B.PED
52	MANJULATA	PRT	M.A. NTT
53	AKANKSHA SINGH	PRT	B.A, B.ed
54	LALITA SHARMA	PRT	M.A. NTT
55	PRITI SINGH	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
56	SADHANA SHARMA	PRT	M.A. NTT